GAGAZA, JR., who died on November 11, 2023 at San Francisco, 
California, left a parcel of land Lot 5 Blk. 1 situated in the Brgy. of 
Ulong Tubig, Mun. of Carmona, Province of Cavite, covered by 
Transfer Certificate of Title No. 057-2025020623 containing an area 
of One Hundred Seven (107) square meters; and Tax Declaration No. 
AA-04-0011-12866 (Building) PIN: 022-04-0011-015-05-1001 
located in Villa Alegre, Mabuhay, Carmona, Cavite, with an area of 
110 square meters, owned by Sps. Lourdes Laurente Gagaza and 
Fabian Licuan Gagaza, Jr., and was Extra-Judicially Settled among

[...]

ng Tagaytay, Tagaytay City, Cavite, that said deceased, at the time of 
her death, left a certain parcel of land identified as Lot No. 2806, Cad-
482-D, Amadeo Cadastre, situated in Brgy. Bucal, Amadeo, Cavite, 
covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-02-0014-00029, containing an 
area of One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Eight (1,648) square meters 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of 
the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day of October 
2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Elpidio M. Paligutan, under 
Doc. No. 70, Page No.

[...]

June 3, 1984 at Roosevelt, Quezon City and August 1, 2022 at Brgy. 
Daine I, Indang, Cavite, that said deceased, at the time of her death, 
left a certain parcel of land situated at Barangay Daine II, Indang, 
Cavite, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-10-0021-00058 
containing an area of Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty 
(23,880) square meters, more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 2nd day of May 2025 and ratified before Notary Public 
Atty. Elpidio M. Paligutan, under Doc. No. 451, Page No.

[...]

said deceased at the time of their death left no known debts, nor any 
last will and testament, and they are the registered owners of a parcels 
of land situated at Paliparan, Dasmariñas City, Cavite, described 
under Transfer Certificate of Title No. 057-2023036773 containing an 
area of One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen (1,216) square meters, 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of 
the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day of May 
2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Reina M. Villa, under 
Doc. No. 338, Page No.

[...]

BAUTISTA, who died on January 30, 2008 and February 28, 2011, 
that said deceased died intestate without leaving Last Will and 
Testament, and left their respective share to the portion of the parcel of 
land covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-391468 containing 
an area of Four Hundred Fifteen (415) square meters, without 
improvements erected thereon, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 4th day of June 2025 and ratified before Notary Public 
Atty. Fe B. Añonuevo, under Doc.

[...]

Cavite, died intestate, without Will or Testament, and without any 
outstanding debts in favor of any person or entity, that the said 
deceased left a parcel of land situated at Buna Lejos I, Indang, Cavite 
covered by Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00361 containing an area of 
Nine Hundred Sixteen (916) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said 
instrument, executed on 18th day of March 2025 and ratified before 
Notary Public Atty. Antonio T. Nicolas, under Doc. No. 250, Page No. 
50, Book No.

[...]

or financial obligation favor of any person or entity, the said deceased 
is the absolute and registered owner of a parcel of land with 
improvements located at Brgy. Punta, Tanza, Cavite covered by 
Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-304717 containing an area of One 
Hundred Two (102) square meters more or less, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 21st day of January 2026 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 27, 
Page No.

[...]

at Ospital ng Tagaytay, Tagaytay City, Cavite, without last will and 
testament and leaving without any debts to any person or entity, upon 
her death, the said deceased left a parcel of land covered by Tax 
Declaration No. AA-18-0018-00367 located at Bucal, Silang, Cavite 
with an area of Seven Hundred Three (703) square meters, and was 
Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in 
the said instrument, executed on 12th day of January 2026 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Irineo A. Anarna, under Doc. No. 60, Page 
No. 13, Book No.